December, 2019, the Zhuhai Municipal People's Government and the State-owned Assets Supervision and

Administration Commission of the State Council (SASAC) of Zhuhai City separately approved the share transfer.

Gree Group obtained the Transfer Registration Confirmation issued by China Securities Depository and Clearing

Corporation Limited (CSDC) Shenzhen Branch on 3 February, 2020. The share transfer registration procedures

for the transfer of this agreement have been completed, and the transfer date is 23 January, 2020. After the

completion of the share transfer registration, the Company has neither a controlling shareholder nor an actual

controller.

XX. Significant matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

GREE ELECTRIC APPLIANCES, INC. OF ZHUHAI Annual Report 2020

83

Section VI Changes in Stock Capital & Information of Shareholders

I. Changes in stock capital

1. Changes in stock capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/Decrease (+, -) After the change

Qty Percentage
New

Issue

Bonus

Issue

Stock Converted

from Housing

Accumulation

Fund

Others Subtotal Qty Percentage

I. Stocks with trading

restriction conditions
45,799,625 0.76%   22,419 22,419 45,822,044 0.76%

 1. Stocks held by the

State

 2. Stocks held by the

state-owned legal person

 3. Stocks held by

other domestic capital
45,799,625 0.76%   22,419 22,419 45,822,044 0.76%

  Including: Stocks

held by the domestic

legal person

   Stocks held by

the domestic natural

person

45,799,625 0.76%   22,419 22,419 45,822,044 0.76%

 4. Stocks held by the

foreign capital

  Including: Stocks

held by the foreign legal

person

   Stocks held by

the foreign natural

person

II. Tradable Stocks

without trading

restriction conditions

5,969,931,253 99.24%   -22,419 -22,419 5,969,908,834 99.24%

 1. RMB ordinary 5,969,931,253 99.24%   -22,419 -22,419 5,969,908,834 99.24%

GREE ELECTRIC APPLIANCES, INC. OF ZHUHAI Annual Report 2020

84

stocks

 2. Domestically listed

foreign capital stocks

 3. Overseas listed

foreign capital stocks

 4. Others

III. Total of stocks 6,015,730,878 100.00%   6,015,730,878 100.00%

Causes of changes in stock capital

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Approval of changes in stock capital

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer due to changes in stock capital

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress of share repurchase

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. The Company held the tenth meeting of the eleventh session of board of directors on 10 April, 2020. At the

meeting, the Proposal on the Partial Repurchase of Public Shares (hereinafter referred to as the "first phase of

repurchase") was reviewed and approved. The Company intended to perform the repurchase in the form of